

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8365/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2004 in WP No. 2940/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

THE SECURITY GUARDS BOARD FOR GR.BOMBAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA SURAKSHA RAKSHAK AGHADI &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 16/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Lata Desai,adv.

Mrs. Neelam Kalshi,adv.

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.

Mr. Shailendra N.Singh,adv.

For Respondent(s)

For R.No.4

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha M.Singh,adv.

Mr. S.Fernandes,adv.

Mr. S.Mishra,adv.

Mr. U.B.Dube,adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time granted for filing counter affidavit.

Rejoinder, if any, to be filed within two weeks thereafter.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER