

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8365/2005

THE SECURITY GUARDS BOARD FOR GR.BOMBAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA SURAKSHA RAKSHAK AGHADI &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and pray for interim relief and office report ))

Date: 25/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For R. No. 4

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Ajatshatru, Adv.

Mr. Yoginder Handoo, Adv.

Mr. Tajveer S. Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Tanoodbhav Singhdev, Adv.

For R. No. 1

Mr. Kuldip Singh ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The delay in filing the rejoinder stands condoned.

Await service of notice on respondent nos. 3,6 and 7.

List again on 14.8.2006.

(B.SUDHEENDRA

KUMAR)

REGIS

TRAR

ns