

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8365/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2004 in WP No.2940/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

THE SECURITY GUARDS BOARD FOR GR.BOMBAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA SURAKSHA RAKSHAK AGHADI &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Lata Desai,Adv.

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.

Ms. Neelam Kalsi,Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Divekar,Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Narayan Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Mariarputham,Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha M. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Bhatia,Adv.

Mr. UdaY B. Dube,Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is implicit in the impugned order that only those security guards shall be placed on waiting list who fulfill the criteria as per law for registration of security guards prescribed by the petitioner. Learned counsel for the petitioner brings it to our notice that out of sixty one such persons, forty seven were not only registered as they fulfilled the criteria but they have been absorbed as well, two did not come forthwith, three did not fulfill the height criteria and the nine did not fulfill the criteria of minimum working days. In view of order, the order has been worked out.

The special leave petition is accordingly, disposed of.

[T.I. Rajput]

[V.P. Tyagi]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Assistant Registrar